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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No-2732
TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.08.2023

ALLOCATION OF FUNDS UNDER NATIONAL DIGITAL HEALTH MISSION

2732. SHRI NARENDRA KUMAR:

Will the Minister of HEALTH and FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated for Rajasthan under National Digital Health Mission, district-wise;
(b) whether the digital health cards have been distributed to all citizens in Rajasthan;
(c) if so, the details thereof, district-wise; and
(d) the details of the proposal submitted by the State Government for issuing digital health cards
along with the action taken thereon?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(PROF. SATYA PAL SINGH BAGHEL)

(a) to (d)

Ayushman Bharat Digital Mission (ABDM) (earlier known as National Digital Health Mission)
aims to create a platform enabling interoperability of health data within health ecosystem to create
longitudinal Electronic Health Record (EHR) for every citizen.

Under ABDM, a Central Sector Scheme, funding for human resources, capacity building &
Information Education and Communication (IEC) activities has been earmarked for all the States
and Union Territories (UTs) in the country. Rs 14.41 Cr has been allocated to Rajasthan under
ABDM so far.

The Ayushman Bharat Health Account (ABHA) number is a randomly generated 14-digit number,
which uniquely identifies an individual participating in India’s digital healthcare ecosystem. This
aims to ensure that the created medical records are linked to the correct individual or are accessed by
healthcare provider through appropriate consent.

As on 28th July 2023, a total of 2,17,88,807 Ayushman Bharat Health Accounts (ABHAs) have been
generated in Rajasthan. The district wise details are at Annexure.



Annexure

S.No Districts Rajasthan ABHA number generated
1. Ajmer 8,98,145
2. Alwar 8,05,555
3. Banswara 4,17,915
4. Baran 2,85,908
5. Barmer 4,31,899
6. Bharatpur 4,77,891
7. Bhilwara 7,90,044
8. Bikaner 4,75,160
9. Bundi 2,74,797
10. Chittorgarh 5,34,832
11. Churu 6,06,729
12. Dausa 4,74,089
13. Dholpur 2,27,095
14. Dungarpur 3,59,623
15. Ganganagar 7,51,941
16. Hanumangarh 5,38,631
17. Jaipur 22,36,649
18. Jaisalmer 1,11,285
19. Jalore 3,06,716
20. Jhalawar 4,10,241
21. Jhunjhunu 6,78,020
22. Jodhpur 8,49,366
23. Karauli 2,24,561
24. Kota 3,97,248
25. Nagaur 12,05,837
26. Pali 4,53,561
27. Pratapgarh 2,01,567
28. Rajsamand 2,99,213
29. Sawai Madhopur 2,68,261
30. Sikar 7,79,150
31. Sirohi 2,48,906
32. Tonk 3,61,715
33. Udaipur 7,12,192

Total 1,80,94,742
The district names have not been mentioned while
generation of ABHA in Rajasthan

36,94,065

Grand Total 2,17,88,807


